

GAHC040000872023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 21/2023

1:Pee Tasar
S/o Lt. Tapi Tasar,
Permanent Resident of Village Tirbin, PO and PS Tirbin, District Leparada, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 6 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2:The Secretary
Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Director
Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner
District Leparada
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Extra Assistant Commissioner cum Estate Officer
Tirbin
District Leparada
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Executive Engineer
PWD Highway Division

Basar
District Leparada
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:M/s Shivalaya Construction Company
Camp Tirbin
Leparada District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ninnong Ratan

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

ORDER

Date : 25-01-2023

Upon hearing Mr. N. Ratan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in the three writ petitions, it appears that the Union of India and the Ministry concerned are required to be arrayed as party respondents.

The petitioners shall do the needful by hand. After the steps has been taken, let the notice be issued to all the parties, making the same returnable within four weeks.

For the State respondents, Mr. I. Riram, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 and Mr. Dugmar Kamduk, learned Standing counsel for the Land Management Department accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall hand over adequate number of copies of the petition to the learned counsels who appears today.

List these matters again immediately after four weeks. No coercive measures should be taken till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant