

GAHC040000862023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/20/2023

Tanga Gamlin
S/o Lt. Karya Gamlin,
Permanent Resident of Village Tirbin, PO and PS Tirbin, District Leparada, Arunachal Pradesh.
Ph. 9503914940

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 9 Ors.
Represented by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
2:The Secretary

Age: 0
Occupation :
Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
District Leparada
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Extra Assistant Commissioner cum Estate Officer
Age: 0

Occupation :
Tirbin
District Leparada
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Executive Engineer
Age: 0
Occupation :
PWD Highway Division
Basar
District Leparada
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:M/s Shivalaya Construction Company
Age: 0
Occupation :
Camp Tirbin
Leparada District
Arunachal Pradesh.

8:THE UNION OF INDIA
Age: 0
Occupation :
Represented by the Secretary
Ministry of Road and Highways
Bhawan No. 1
Parliament Street
New Delhi 110001

9:The Secretary
Age: 0
Occupation :
Ministry of Road
Transport and Highway
Bhawan 1
Parliament Street
New Delhi 110001

10:National Highway Authority of India (NHAI)
Age: 0
Occupation :
New Delhi
G 5 and 6
Sector 10
Dwarka
New Delh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ninnong Ratan

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

Linked Case : WP(C)/21/2023

Pee Tasar

Age: 48

Occupation :

Address:S/o Lt. Tapi Tasar

Permanent Resident of Village Tirbin

PO and PS Tirbin

District Leparada

Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 9 Ors.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

2:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3:The Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:District Leparada
Basar

Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Extra Assistant Commissioner cum Estate Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Tirbin

District Leparada

Basar

Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Executive Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:PWD Highway Division

Basar

District Leparada

Arunachal Pradesh.

7:M/s Shivalaya Construction Company

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Camp Tirbin

Leparada District

Arunachal Pradesh.

8:THE UNION OF INDIA

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Secretary

Ministry of Road and Highways

Bhawan No. 1

Parliament Street

New Delhi 110001

9:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Ministry of Road

Transport and Highway

Bhawan 1

Parliament Street

New Delhi 110001

10:National Highway Authority of India (NHAI)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:New Delhi

G 5 and 6

Sector 10

Dwarka
New Delhi

Advocate for : Ninnong Ratan
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 9 Ors.: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5,

6,

7,

8,

9,

10, respectively.

Linked Case : WP(C)/22/2023

Kekjar Gadi
Age: 62
Occupation :
Address:S/o Lt. Gokik Gadi

Permanent Resident of Village Tirbin

PO and PS Tirbin
District Leparada
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 9 Ors.

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Chief Secretary
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Department of Land Management
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:District Leparada
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Extra Assistant Commissioner cum Estate Officer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Tirbin
District Leparada
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:The Executive Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:PWD
Highway Division
Basar
District Leparada

Arunachal Pradesh.

7:M/s Shivalaya Construction Company

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Camp Tirbin

Leparada District

Arunachal Pradesh.

8:THE UNION OF INDIA

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Represented by the Secretary

Ministry of Road and Highways

Bhawan No. 1

Parliament Street

New Delhi 110001

9:the Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Ministry of Road

Transport and Highway

Bhawan 1

Parliament Street

New Delhi 110001

10:National Highway Authority of India (NHAI)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:New Delhi

G 5 and 6

Sector 10

Dwarka

New Delhi

Advocate for : Ninnong Ratan

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for THE STATE OF AP and 9 Ors.: Advocate ,

,

,

,

,

,

,
,
, appearing for 2,
3,
4,
5,
6,
7,
8,
9,
10, respectively.

**BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

ORDER

Date : 01.05.2024

Mr. D. Soki, learned counsel for the petitioners is present along with Mr. Y. Riram, learned Government Advocate for the respondents no. 4 & 5.

Mr. T. Mingki, learned counsel appears on behalf of his senior Mr. O. Pada, learned counsel for the respondent no. 7 and submits that the learned counsel is out-of-station and has prayed for further time for filing of the counter-affidavit.

In view of the above, list these matters after 4 (four) weeks.

Meanwhile, the interim order passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant